

Equinox House  
City Link  
Nottingham  
Nottinghamshire  
NG2 4LA

Email: [FOI@supplychain.nhs.uk](mailto:FOI@supplychain.nhs.uk)  
[www.supplychain.nhs.uk](http://www.supplychain.nhs.uk)

8 January 2025

Dear [REDACTED]

**RE: SCCL-FOI-2024/25-148**

Thank you for your FOI request received by the FOI office for the following information. Your request has been handled as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and SCCL are able to provide a response in blue below:

- I would like to request the following information regarding this contract held with DXC.
  1. What services are included in the contract(s)?  
[As 'Prime' IT provider, DXC were contracted to provide all supporting technologies and infrastructure services to SCCL.](#)
  2. The contract start date?  
[14 August 2018.](#)
  3. The contract end date?  
[13 August 2024. A Termination Assistance Agreement, provided for under the original contract, was entered into for a period of 24 months from August 2024.](#)
  4. The total award value of this contract?  
[£248,800,000.](#)
  5. The actual spend through this contract?  
[We hold the information which you have requested but we have estimated that the cost of meeting your request would exceed the cost limit of £450 specified in the Freedom of Information and Data Protection \(Appropriate Limit and Fees\) Regulations 2004. We are therefore unable to comply with it. Contract spend for the original term was broadly in line with original expectations, we have not provided an exact figure and estimate the cost of locating, retrieving and extracting information will exceed the cost limit. The £450 limit is based on work being carried out at a rate of £25 per hour, which equates to 18 hours of work per request.](#)
  6. Are you planning to reprocure or disaggregate the services in this contract?  
[A programme to disaggregate the services under the contract and re-procure is currently underway. Service Integrator and Cyber services contracts having been awarded, with remaining procurements currently in-flight.](#)

7. A link to or copy of the Contract award notice?  
[473126-2018 - Result - TED](#)

We hope that this response addresses your request. However, if you are dissatisfied with this response, you may request an independent internal review of our handling of your request by submitting a complaint within two months to the postal or e-mail addresses above, quoting the reference number above. If you ask for an internal review, it would be helpful if you could say why you are dissatisfied with the response.

As part of any internal review the handling of your information request will be reassessed by a member of SCCL staff who was not involved in providing you with this response. If you remain dissatisfied after this internal review, you will have a right of complaint to the Information Commissioner as established by section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act.

If you require any further information do not hesitate to contact the FOI team.

Yours sincerely

FOI Team

**Supply Chain Coordination Limited**  
**Management Function of NHS Supply Chain**